

GR -52/2017
New G R 2762/2017

Order Dated :18/05/2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 namely, Sasma Begam under section 311 of Cr.P.C.

All the 07 accused are present by filing seperate hazirah.

Ld.APP is present.

D/C is present by filing hazirah and appeared along with true copy of identity proof of Aadhar card copy served and seen by the Ld.APP.

PW-1 as per 311 of Cr.P.C namely, Samsa Begum is examined in chief in full and cross examined is hereby closed and discharged.

Considering the materials on record, Ld APP stated that they does not want to adduce further evidence in that behalf and closed the prosecution evidence.

Pesured the materials on record and submission of Ld.APP.

Closed the posecution evidence.

The accused are further produce 313 on next date in presence of both the parties.

Fix 01/07/2026 for 313, argument and judgment if possible.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah